
 GRANT SUMMARY SHEET 

Grant  City Accelerator 20 Amend. 2 

Department: FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

Grantor: LIVING CITIES 

Pass-Through  
Grantor (If   

Total Award this  $0.00 

 
Cash Match  $0.00 

 
Department  Michelle Lane 
                           862-5471 

 
Status AMENDMENT 

 

Program Description: 
Grant will help improve participation of minority and woman-owned businesses in the Metro 
Government procurement process by creating a multi-tiered business capacity development 
program and a comprehensive communications and outreach strategy. Amendment 2 extends the 
end date from 10/31/20 to 2/26/21. 

 

Plan for continuation of services upon  
Both the educational and outreach components, developed in collaboration with the Living Cities 
cohort, will be carried out by existing divisional staff at the conclusion of the grant 
period/funding.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
5172 
 





January 21, 2021 

Ms. Michelle A. Hernandez Lane
Chief Procurement Officer and Purchasing Agent
Metropolitan Nashville Davidson County 
Division of Purchasing 
730 2nd Avenue South, Suite 150
Nashville, TN 37210
  

Re: Grant No. LC 20-6160 G 931 
 

Dear Ms. Hernandez Lane: 

This letter confirms our agreement to amend Living Cities Grant 
number LC 20-6160 G-931 in the following way:

 Extend the grant end date from October 30, 2020 through 
February 26, 2021. 
 

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in effect. 
 

If you are in agreement with these changes, please sign this letter 
where indicated below and return to Joan Springs
(jsprings@livingcities.org).

Sincerely,

Ben Hecht
President & CEO

Agreed to and accepted:     Date: 




















































